RESOLUTION ACCEPTING INSTALLATION OF ASPHALTIC CONCRETE ON PARKING AREA AT NASSAU COUNTY BUILDING AT YULEE, FLORIDA.

WHEREAS, HOUDAILLE-DUVAL-WRIGHT COMPANY, with a principal place of business at 1000 Riverside Avenue, Jacksonville, Duval County, Florida, did enter into a contract with Nassau County under date of December 29, 1967, for the installation of approximately 2000 square yards of asphaltic concrete on the parking area at the Nassau County Building at Yulee, Florida, for the total price of \$12.50 for each ton of asphaltic concrete laid, and

WHEREAS, this Board has determined that under said construction agreement, HOUDAILLE-DUVAL-WRIGHT COMPANY did furnish 110.78 tons of asphaltic concrete as required under the plans and specifications for this work, making a total price for the work performed in the aggregate amount of \$1,384.75, which represents the total contracted price under said agreement, and

WHEREAS, the County Engineer has informed this Board that said work has been performed in accordance with the specifications of said job and the members of this Board of County Commissioners have inspected the said asphaltic concrete installation above described and the work performed and materials furnished under said contract and find that the contractor has fully performed its contract and is entitled to payment due thereunder.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, in regular meeting duly assembled that the contract entered into between Houdaille-Duval-Wright Company and Nassau County under date of December 29, 1967, for the installation of asphaltic concrete on the parking area at the Nassau County Building at Yulee, Florida described in the preamble hereof, has been fully performed by the said

Houdaille-Duval-Wright Company as Contractor, and the work performed thereunder is hereby approved and said work accepted.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the Circuit Court of Nassau County, Florida, as Ex-Officio Clerk of this Board be, and he is hereby, authorized and directed to pay to Houdaille-Duval-Wright Company, the amount due under said contract in the aggregate sum of \$1,384.75.

ADOPTED this <u>/3</u> day of February, A. D. 1968.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA.

Bv:

As Ats Chairman

ATTEST:

As Ex-Officio Clerk